



10th May 2023

BSE Limited
Listing Operations
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalai Street,
Mumbai - 400 001
Maharashtra, India
BSE Script Code: 532864

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Listing Department,
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai - 400 051
Maharashtra, India
NSE Script Code: NELCAST

Dear Sir / Madam,

**Sub: News Paper Advertisement - Compliance under Regulation 47
of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements),
Regulations, 2015**

We enclose herewith the copies of newspaper advertisement published in Financial Express (English - All India edition) and Andhra Prabha (Telugu - Nellore edition) on May 10, 2023 in connection with transfer of Equity Shares of the Company to the Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF).

We request you to take this information on record.

Thanking you.

For **Nelcast Limited**

S K
SIVAKUMAR
Digitally signed by
S K SIVAKUMAR
Date: 2023.05.10
20:15:44 +05'30'

(S.K. Sivakumar)
Company Secretary

159, T T K ROAD, ALWARPET, CHENNAI - 600 018. INDIA
Tel.:+91-44-2498 3111/2498 4111 Fax : 91-44-24982111
e-mail:nelcast@nelcast.com; web: www.nelcast.com
CIN : L27109AP1982PLC003518

Regd. Off.: 34, Industrial Estate, Gudur - 524 101 (A.P.) Tel.: 251266 / 251766 Fax:08624-252066
Ponneri works :Madhavaram Village, Amur P.O, Ponneri - 601 204 .T.N Tel.: 27974165/27973532, Fax: 27973620
Pedapariya Works : 259 /261, Pedapariya Village, Ozili Madal, Nellore Dist - 524402. (A.P.)

IATF 16949 : 2016 * ISO 14001 : 2015 * ISO 50001 : 2011



ISO 9001 : 2015

*

OHSAS 18001 : 2007

CHALET Chalet Hotels Limited

HOTELS

CIN: L55101MH1986PLC038538

Registered office: Raheja Tower, Plot No. C-30, Block 'G' Next to Bank of Baroda, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra, Mumbai 400 051
 Email ID: investorrelations@chalet-hotels.com, website: www.chalet-hotels.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2023

(Rs. in million)

Particulars	CONSOLIDATED					
	Quarter Ended			Year Ended		
	31 March 2023 (Audited)	31 December 2022 (Unaudited)	31 March 2022 (Audited)	31 March 2023 (Audited)	31 March 2022 (Audited)	
Total Income from Continuing operations	3,457.83	3,218.01	1,535.19	11,779.54	5,297.39	
EBITDA before exceptional items from Continuing operations	1,602.71	1,455.48	369.34	5,023.04	1,204.09	
(Loss) from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	(65.37)	
Profit / (Loss) before income tax	714.59	1,411.15	(299.40)	2,728.29	(1,468.85)	
Profit / (Loss) for the period / year	391.77	1,023.52	(114.56)	1,858.36	(814.69)	
Total Comprehensive Income / (Expense) for the period / year	386.91	1,023.59	(112.73)	1,853.72	(813.19)	
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10 per share)	2,050.25	2,050.25	2,050.24	2,050.25	2,050.24	
Other Equity	-	-	-	13,394.60	11,362.30	
Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) Continuing and Discontinued operations						
Basic (*not annualised) (in Rs.)	*1.91	*4.99	*(0.56)	9.06	(3.98)	
Diluted (*not annualised) (in Rs.)	*1.91	*4.99	*(0.56)	9.06	(3.98)	

Notes:

Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	31 March 2023 (Audited)	31 December 2022 (Unaudited)	31 March 2022 (Audited)	31 March 2023 (Audited)	31 March 2022 (Audited)
	Total Income from Continuing operations	3,325.21	3,082.09	1,452.07	11,240.74
Profit / (Loss) before income tax from Continuing operations	724.68	1,399.71	(282.50)	2,699.85	(1,356.43)
Profit / (Loss) for the period / year from Continuing operations	402.29	1,012.49	(97.60)	1,830.97	(636.08)
(Loss) from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	(65.37)

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and year ended 31 March 2023 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for quarterly and year ended 31 March 2023 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.chalet-hotels.com.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 9 May 2023.
- The above results are in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

For Chalet Hotels Limited
 (CIN - L55101MH1986PLC038538)
 Sd/-
 Sanjay Sethi
 Managing Director & CEO
 (DIN. 00641243)

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 9 May 2023

Nitta Gelatin India Limited

REGD. OFFICE : 56/715, SBT AVENUE, PANAMPILLY NAGAR, KOCHI, KERALA - 682036
 (Corporate Identification number : L24299KL1975PLC002691)
 Email: investorcell@nitta-gelatin.co.in Tel: +91-484-2317805

STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2023

(₹ in Lakhs except per share data)

Sl No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended					
		31-Mar-23 Audited	31-Dec-22 Unaudited	31-Mar-22 Audited	31-Mar-23 Audited	31-Mar-22 Audited	31-Dec-22 Unaudited	31-Mar-22 Audited	31-Mar-23 Audited				
1	Total Income from Operations	12,968.81	11,961.25	11,884.52	49,206.41	43,431.86	14,596.86	13,972.88	14,231.73	56,618.44	51,055.40		
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extra ordinary items)	1,916.44	2,652.71	1,241.93	7,808.34	3,761.06	2,311.50	3,334.84	1,840.13	9,609.89	4,915.84		
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extra ordinary items)	1,916.44	2,652.71	1,241.93	7,808.34	3,761.06	2,311.50	3,631.71	1,840.13	9,906.76	4,915.84		
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extra ordinary items)	1,383.41	2,074.76	868.74	5,876.45	2,659.70	1,677.47	2,879.53	1,310.42	7,389.99	3,484.70		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,516.98	2,023.19	699.45	5,885.80	2,433.77	1,811.15	2,827.09	1,132.23	7,394.42	3,247.50		
6	Equity Share Capital	907.92	907.92	907.92	907.92	907.92	907.92	907.92	907.92	907.92	907.92		
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	23,086.40	17,563.76	-	-	-	25,852.74	19,179.49		
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value ₹10/- each) (not annualised for quarter)												
	a) Basic (₹)	15.24	22.85	9.57	64.72	29.29	17.83	30.02	13.43	77.44	36.26		
	b) Diluted (₹)	15.24	22.85	9.57	64.72	29.29	17.83	30.02	13.43	77.44	36.26		

Notes:

- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI ("Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements") Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- The Company is engaged in the manufacture and sale of products which form part of a single product group which represents one operating segment. As the Chief Operating Decision Maker ("CODM") reviews business performance at an overall group level, disclosure requirement under Ind AS 108 on "Operating Segment" is not applicable.
- Performance of the plant in Reva Division, Bharuch of the Company is reported as a cost centre for products used captively for manufacture of Gelatin and profit centre for products sold to external customers (including Group Company). To comply with pollution control board guidelines the Company needs to incur additional expense to manufacture one of the products exported from the division. The management was not utilising the installed capacity in full due to the higher manufacturing cost as mentioned above. In the opinion of management, the manufacture and sale of this product would qualify as a cash generating unit ("CGU") as per Ind AS 36 as it represents an identifiable group of assets that generates cash inflows that are largely independent of the cash inflows from other assets or groups of assets. Consequently, an impairment testing of the carrying value of certain identified property, plant and equipment used for manufacture of this product as at 31 March 2023 was carried out in the manner prescribed in Ind AS 36 and provision for impairment amounting to ₹ 531.95 Lakhs is carried in the books, which is considered to be adequate.
- As per approved policy for risk mitigation against foreign exchange rate fluctuations, the Company takes forward foreign exchange contract for USD denominated current and future receivables. Ind AS 109 mandates recognition of cash flow hedge in situations where hedge effectiveness can be established for the hedged item and the hedging instrument and the company was recognizing Mark to Market ("MTM") gain or loss in other comprehensive income till 30 June 2022. As a matter of prudence and the future challenges in establishing hedge effectiveness for cash flow hedge, the company recognized the MTM loss on outstanding forward foreign exchange contracts amounting to ₹ 396.00 Lakhs in the profit and loss account for the quarter and the half year ended 30 September 2022. Certain forward foreign exchange contracts were cancelled/utilised subsequently and the incremental loss was accounted in the statement of profit and loss in the respective quarters. The MTM loss on the remaining forward foreign exchange contracts recognised as on 31 March 2023 is ₹ 63.07 Lakhs.
- Other income for the year ended 31 March 2023 and 31 March 2022 includes dividend of ₹ 472.50 Lakhs and ₹ 175.00 Lakhs respectively, received from the subsidiary company.
- During the quarter ended 31 December 2022, the management decided to exercise the option permitted under Section 115BAA of the Income-tax Act, 1961 as introduced by the Taxation Laws (Amendment) Act, 2019. Accordingly, the deferred tax liabilities (net) as at 31 March 2022 and the estimate of tax expense for the year ended 31 March 2023 have been re-measured. Consequently, deferred tax expense for year ended 31 March 2023 includes a charge of ₹ 22.96 Lakhs (quarter ended 31 December 2022: ₹ 22.96 Lakhs), net of Minimum Alternate Tax ("MAT") credit written off amounting to ₹ 109.00 Lakhs (quarter ended 31 December 2022: ₹ 109.00 Lakhs).
- The Board of Directors has proposed a dividend of ₹ 1.18/- per preference share (@ 5.4029% p.a.) on 929,412 Optionally Convertible (non cumulative) preference shares of ₹ 170/- each for 47 days, a dividend of ₹ 0.7650/- per preference share (@ 7.6506% p.a.) on 44,444 redeemable preference shares of ₹ 10/- each and a dividend of ₹ 7.5/- per equity share (75% of the face value of ₹ 10/- per share) in their meeting held today which is subject to approval by the shareholders in the ensuing Annual General Meeting.
- The Board of Directors of Nitta Gelatin India Limited at its meeting held on 2 January 2023 has approved the issuance of equity shares of the Company having face value of ₹ 10/- each, on a Rights basis to eligible equity shareholders of the Company as on the Record Date (to be determined and notified later) for an amount of upto ₹ 4077.00 Lakhs (the "Rights Issue"), in accordance with the relevant SEBI Regulations, the Companies Act, 2013 and other applicable subject laws/regulations and subject to such regulatory and statutory approvals, as may be required in this regard.
- The management identified an employee who is suspected to have colluded with vendors and manipulated certain weightment records of a raw material which resulted in making excess payments to two vendors. During the quarter ended 31 March 2023, an external agency was appointed by management for investigation and the agency reported that there were indications of manipulations in weightment and actual quantity received was less than the quantity of raw materials recorded in books. The financial impact of this suspected fraud is estimated to be ₹ 200.83 Lakhs spread over a period of two years. Since the amount involved is not material and consumption of raw material is accounted in books on the basis of value of quantity recorded in books, no further adjustment is required in the financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2023. The Company has taken disciplinary proceedings against the suspected employee and has enhanced checks and controls around sourcing, weightment and payment for purchase of raw materials.
- The cost of raw materials consumed for the quarter and the year ended 31 March 2023 includes provision created towards slow moving inventory of Fish protein amounting to ₹ 649.00 Lakhs. This raw material was procured based on budgeted sales to a South Korean customer which, however, did not materialize because of economic slowdown in that country. Further, an amount of ₹ 121.63 Lakhs is created towards provision for slow moving finished goods.
- The financial performance of the Company is dependent on quality / availability of Crushed Bone, its price and market demand of finished goods.
- In accordance with National Highways Authority of India's ("NHAI") notification dated 26 May 2019 and subsequent communication by Sub Divisional Officer and Competent Land Acquisition Authority, Ballarur, a portion of the land belonging to the subsidiary company, Banni Proteins Limited has been compulsorily acquired by NHAI. The compensation amounting to ₹ 303.95 Lakhs including interest was received on 12 January 2023. Compensation, net of written down value, amounting to ₹ 296.87 Lakhs has been accounted under "Exceptional item" in the financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2023. The Group has reserved the right for higher compensation and has filed an appeal for arbitration before the competent authority.
- Figures for the quarters ended 31 March 2023 and 31 March 2022 are the balancing figures between audited figures for the full financial year and the reviewed year to date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial years.
- "The above standalone financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 6 May 2023 and 8 May 2023."
- Prior period/year comparatives have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to conform with the current period/year classification.

For Nitta Gelatin India Limited
 Sd/-
 Philip Chacko M
 Managing Director
 DIN : 01219764

Kochi
 May 8, 2023

ALLSEC TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Regd. Office : 46-C Velachery Main Road, Velachery, Chennai - 600 042.
 Corp. Office : 46-B Velachery Main Road, Velachery, Chennai - 600 042.
 CIN : L72300TN1998PLC041033, Email : investorcontact@allsectech.com

Extracts of Consolidated Audited Financial results for the Year ended 31 March 2023 and Unaudited Consolidated Financial results for the Quarter ended 31 March 2023

(Rupees in Lakh except Earnings per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended 31-Mar-2023	Year Ended 31-Mar-2023	Quarter Ended 31-Mar-2022
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations	10,798	39,045	8,537
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,521	6,454	1,819
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,521	6,454	1,819
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,212	4,886	1,750
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,315	5,072	1,880
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	1,524	1,524	1,524
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet #	21,444	21,444	19,420
8	Earnings Per Share* (of Rs.10/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations)			
	(a) Basic	7.95	32.06	11.48
	(b) Diluted	7.95	32.06	11.48

Balance for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2023 represents the balance as per audited Balance Sheet for the year ended 31 March 2023 and balance for the quarter ended 31 March 2022 represents balance as per audited Balance Sheet for the year ended 31 March 2022, as required by SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

* EPS is not annualised for the quarter ended 31 March 2023 and quarter ended 31 March 2022.

- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("The Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The results for the year ended 31 March 2023 has been audited and for the quarter ended 31 March 2023 has been reviewed by our statutory auditors. The statutory auditors have issued an unmodified opinion on the financial results for the year ended 31 March 2023 and have issued an unmodified review report for the quarter ended 31 March 2023. The audited consolidated and standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2023 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 08 May 2023.
- The consolidated results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2023 and for the quarter ended 31 March 2022 includes the results of the Company's wholly owned subsidiaries Allsectech Inc., USA and Allsectech Manila Inc., Philippines.
- Allsec Technologies Limited (Group) operates in two segments viz Digital Business Services (DBS) and Human Resource Outsourcing (HRO)

Standalone Financial Results	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended
	31-Mar-2023	31-Mar-2023	31-Mar-2022
Particulars	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
(a) Income from operations (net)	7,692	27,907	5,965
(b) Profit before tax	755	5,785	892
(c) Profit after tax	559	4,632	914
(d) Other comprehensive income for the period, net of tax	13	12	103
(e) Total comprehensive income for the period	572	4,644	1,017

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarter and year ended 31 March 2023 financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full details of standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2023 are available on the Company's website under investors section (www.allsectech.com) or at the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) or NSE (www.nseindia.com).
- The figures for the corresponding previous periods have been regrouped / reclassified wherever considered necessary to conform to the figures presented in the current period .

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place : Bengaluru
 Date : 08 May 2023

Sd/-
 Ajit Isaac
 Chairman

NELCAST LIMITED

CIN : L27109AP1982PLC003518

Regd. Office: 34, Industrial Estate, Gudur - 524 101. Tel : 08624 - 251266.
 Fax : 08624 - 252066. Website : www.nelcast.com Email: nelcast@nelcast.com

NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS

Notice is hereby given pursuant to the provisions of Section 124 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016, as amended ("Rules"), the Company is required to transfer all equity shares in respect of which the dividend has not been paid or claimed for seven consecutive years or more and also the Unclaimed IPO Shares to Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) Account established by the Central Government.

In terms of various requirements set out in the Rules, the Company is required to transfer shares of those shareholders who have not claimed their dividends for the last seven consecutive years i.e., from the financial year 2015-16 onwards. In this regard, the Company has communicated individually to the concerned shareholders in their registered address, whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF Account under the said Rules for taking appropriate action(s).

The Company has uploaded full details of such shareholders and shares due for transfer to IEPF Account on its website at www.nelcast.com placed under Investors Information. The shareholders may note that such shares transferred to IEPF can be claimed back from IEPF Authority after following the procedures prescribed in the Rules.

In case the Company does not receive any communication from the concerned shareholders by 4th August 2023 for claim of unpaid dividend from the financial year 2015-16 onwards, the Company shall, with a view to complying with the requirements set out in the Rules, transfer the shares to the IEPF Account as per procedure stipulated in the Rules.

In case the shareholders have any queries on the subject matter and the Rules, they may contact the Company's Share Transfer Agent viz., M/s. Bigshare Services Private Limited (Unit: Nelcast Limited) Office No. S6-2, 6th Floor, Pinnacle Business Park, Next to Ahura Centre, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri East, Mumbai-400093 Tel: +91-22-62638200, Fax: +91-22-62638299 Email: investor@bigshareonline.com Website: www.bigshareonline.com.

For NELCAST LTD,
 Sd/-
 (S.K. SIVAKUMAR)
 Company Secretary

Place : Gudur
 Date : 9th May 2023

THINKINK PICTUREZ LIMITED

(Formerly Think Ink Studio Limited)
 Regd Off.: Bunglow No. 8/71, Mhada, S V P Nagar, 4 Bunglow Mhada, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400053
 CIN: L22300MH2008PLC181234, E-mail: kjha@thinkinkpicturez.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023 Rs. In lakhs

S. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Current Year ended	Corresponding quarter ended
		(31-03-2023)	(31-03-2023)	(31-03-2022)
1.	Total Income	1,906.70	2,560.37	1040.83
2.	Net Profit before tax	244.32	594.72	406.19
3.	Net Profit after tax	94.27	444.67	303.36
4.	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Net of Tax)	94.27	444.67	303.36
6.	Paid up equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs 5/- per share)	1481.40	1481.40	1481.40
7.	Earnings per Share (Basic & Diluted) (Face Value Rs 5/- per share) (not annualised)	0.32	1.50	1.02

NOTES:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited financial results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited financial results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and Companies website (www.thinkinkpicturez.com).

Place : Mumbai
 Dated : May 9, 2023

Sd/-
 Kanhaiya Kumar Jha
 Chief Financial Officer

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.



